
TV Haibach Ausdauersport
Haibacher Crosslauf 2026

am 07.02.2026 im Haibacher Schweiztal

Ergebnisliste
07.02.2026 / 21:45
 
Wettbewerbübersicht

800 Meter U8
1100 Meter U10 männl.
1100 Meter U10 weibl.
1100 Meter U12 männl.
1100 Meter U12 weibl.
2200 Meter U14
2200 Meter U16
3300 Meter U18 / U20
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke
9,3 KM Hauptlauf
 
800 Meter U8
800 Meter U8 Kinder M04
 

1. /13. 261 Göller, Bennet 2022 ohne Verein 6:30
 
800 Meter U8 Kinder M05
 

1. /6. 286 Benkner, Nico 2021 LA-Team Alzenau 4:36
2. /10. 259 Bätzing, Henrik 2021 ohne Verein 5:30

 
800 Meter U8 Kinder W05
 

1. /8. 301 Noe, Nova 2021 LA-Team Alzenau 5:23
2. /9. 302 Pangsy, Romy 2021 LA-Team Alzenau 5:25
3. /12. 465 Hippler, Frieda 2021 TV Großwelzheim 5:38

 
800 Meter U8 Kinder M06
 

1. /5. 289 Schober, Fabian 2020 LA-Team Alzenau 4:26
2. /7. 287 Krebs, Konstantin 2020 LA-Team Alzenau 4:52
3. /11. 262 Göller, Jonah 2020 ohne Verein 5:36

 
800 Meter U8 Kinder M07
 

1. /1. 291 Spatz, Matti 2019 LA-Team Alzenau 3:42
2. /2. 367 Reinert, Lukas 2019 LuT Aschaffenburg 3:50

 
800 Meter U8 Kinder W07
 

1. /3. 348 Mayer, Marlene 2019 LG LK Aschaffenburg 4:13
2. /4. 343 Banhold, Nora 2019 LG LK Aschaffenburg 4:16
3. /14. 475 Ertler, Zoe 2019 DJK Aschaffenburg 6:34

 
1100 Meter U10 männl.
1100 Meter U10 männl. Kinder M08
 

1. /1. 290 Shishkov, Peter 2018 LA-Team Alzenau 4:40
2. /3. 341 Zschirpe, Luis 2018 LG LK Aschaffenburg 5:06
3. /4. 288 Niedner, Frederik Carl 2018 LA-Team Alzenau 5:11
4. /5. 284 Reimann, Jharrel 2018 DJK Aschaffenburg 5:16
5. /7. 361 Geiger, Leo 2018 LuT Aschaffenburg 5:28
6. /8. 319 Bien, Vincent 2018 LG LK Aschaffenburg 5:34
7. /9. 473 Pangsy, Carl 2018 FC Bayern Alzenau 5:41
8. /10. 393 Bieniasch, Valentin 2018 TSG Kleinostheim 5:48
9. /11. 461 Fuchs, Marc 2018 TSV Höchst 5:57

10. /12. 421 Jäger, Julian 2018 TV Schweinheim 6:04
 



1100 Meter U10 männl. Kinder M09
 

1. /2. 453 Michels, Benjamin 2017 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 4:52
2. /6. 391 Bauer, Samuel 2017 TSG Kleinostheim 5:25

 
1100 Meter U10 weibl.
1100 Meter U10 weibl. Kinder W08
 

1. /1. 438 Hain, Juna 2018 TV Wenigumstadt 5:22
2. /3. 295 Gessendorfer, Thea 2018 LA-Team Alzenau 5:31
3. /4. 349 Nick, Greta 2018 LG LK Aschaffenburg 5:32
4. /5. 384 Robe, Isabell 2018 LuT Aschaffenburg 5:58
5. /6. 440 Schenk, Eliana 2018 TV Wenigumstadt 6:02
6. /7. 305 Schmitt, Chloe 2018 LA-Team Alzenau 6:03
7. /9. 471 Ertler, Amelie 2018 DJK Aschaffenburg 6:12
8. /11. 426 Hartlaub, Isabell 2018 TV Schweinheim 6:23
9. /12. 297 Krebs, Hedda 2018 LA-Team Alzenau 6:25

10. /13. 437 Faust, Malina 2018 TV Wenigumstadt 6:26
11. /14. 300 Noe, Hedi 2018 LA-Team Alzenau 6:30
12. /15. 439 Milakovic, Mila 2018 TV Wenigumstadt 6:41
13. /16. 281 Schmitt, Elisabeth 2018 ohne Verein 6:47

 
1100 Meter U10 weibl. Kinder W09
 

1. /2. 385 Venza, Mathilda 2017 LuT Aschaffenburg 5:24
2. /8. 306 Schober, Mathilda 2017 LA-Team Alzenau 6:08
3. /10. 425 Elsässer, Johanna 2017 TV Schweinheim 6:22

 
1100 Meter U12 männl.
1100 Meter U12 männl. Kinder M10
 

1. /1. 365 Imgrund, Hektor 2016 LuT Aschaffenburg 4:38
2. /4. 340 Zschirpe, Felix 2016 LG LK Aschaffenburg 4:56
3. /6. 388 Atasoy, Milan 2016 TSG Kleinostheim 5:03
4. /7. 474 Lange, Mats 2016 VfL Altenstadt 5:18
5. /8. 441 Schmitt, Marvin 2016 DJK SG Concordia Freigericht-N 5:32
6. /11. 315 Banhold, Eneas 2016 LG LK Aschaffenburg 5:36

 
1100 Meter U12 männl. Kinder M11
 

1. /2. 363 Haasmann, Benjamin 2015 LuT Aschaffenburg 4:42
2. /3. 269 Schulz, Julius 2015 ohne Verein 4:50
3. /5. 433 Badicke, Anton 2015 TV Wasserlos 5:02
4. /9. 268 Schmitt, Constantin 2015 ohne Verein 5:33
5. /10. 316 Beilke, Thomas Yokota 2015 LG LK Aschaffenburg 5:35

 
1100 Meter U12 weibl.
1100 Meter U12 weibl. Kinder W10
 

1. /1. 459 Kraft, Marina 2016 TGS Niederrodenbach 4:44
2. /2. 293 Elsässer, Anna-Lena 2016 LA-Team Alzenau 4:50
3. /3. 464 Fuchs, Viktoria 2016 TSV Höchst 4:58
4. /4. 307 Spatz, Ella 2016 LA-Team Alzenau 5:01
5. /5. 356 Kunkel, Frida 2016 LG Main Spessart 5:04
6. /6. 382 Mackenrodt, Maila 2016 LuT Aschaffenburg 5:11
7. /8. 373 Eppacher, Isabell 2016 LuT Aschaffenburg 5:16
8. /9. 352 Schraut, Mahlien 2016 LG LK Aschaffenburg 5:25
9. /10. 375 Friedrich, Marie 2016 LuT Aschaffenburg 5:27

10. /11. 427 Hartlieb, Greta 2016 TV Schweinheim 5:28
11. /14. 347 Lobo, Ethel 2016 LG LK Aschaffenburg 5:55
12. /15. 350 Nick, Josepha 2016 LG LK Aschaffenburg 6:19

 
1100 Meter U12 weibl. Kinder W11
 

1. /7. 292 Brunner, Anna 2015 LA-Team Alzenau 5:14
2. /12. 432 Veith, Martha 2015 TV Schweinheim 5:38
3. /13. 308 Wissel, Lotta 2015 LA-Team Alzenau 5:51

 



2200 Meter U14
2200 Meter U14 Jugend M12
 

1. /1. 444 Siefert, Jonas 2014 LG Odenwald 8:39
2. /8. 324 Brunner, Johannes 2014 LG LK Aschaffenburg 10:17
3. /9. 323 Brunner, Fabian 2014 LG LK Aschaffenburg 10:27
4. /11. 396 Driske, Philian 2014 TSG Kleinostheim 10:39
5. /15. 399 Singh, Ankur 2014 TSG Kleinostheim 10:57
6. /21. 419 Jakob, Jannis 2014 TV Schweinheim 11:09

 
2200 Meter U14 Jugend M13
 

1. /2. 327 Fenz, Kaspar 2013 LG LK Aschaffenburg 9:19
2. /13. 416 Elsässer, Anton 2013 TV Schweinheim 10:52
3. /18. 458 Kraft, Christian 2013 TGS Niederrodenbach 11:03

 
2200 Meter U14 Jugend W12
 

1. /3. 449 Meisinger, Amelie 2014 LG Odenwald 9:35
2. /4. 447 Kislinskiy, Mara 2014 LG Odenwald 9:49
3. /6. 354 Zang, Lina 2014 LG LK Aschaffenburg 10:03
4. /10. 378 Imgrund, Elisa 2014 LuT Aschaffenburg 10:28
5. /16. 448 Kislinskiy, Nele 2014 LG Odenwald 10:58
6. /17. 380 Kempf, Leonie 2014 LuT Aschaffenburg 11:02
7. /19. 278 Kretzer, Coralie 2014 ohne Verein 11:06
8. /20. 446 Kislinskiy, Lilli 2014 LG Odenwald 11:07
9. /22. 404 Kaemmerer, Frida 2014 TSG Kleinostheim 11:10

10. /23. 400 Bauer, Johanna 2014 TSG Kleinostheim 11:26
11. /24. 298 Lippert, Lina 2014 LA-Team Alzenau 14:26

 
2200 Meter U14 Jugend W13
 

1. /5. 374 Fechner, Fiona 2013 LuT Aschaffenburg 10:02
2. /7. 450 Schrod, Mayla 2013 LG Odenwald 10:15
3. /12. 405 Kaemmerer, Merle 2013 TSG Kleinostheim 10:42
4. /14. 423 Brandenbusch, Lotta 2013 TV Schweinheim 10:54

 
2200 Meter U16
2200 Meter U16 Jugend M14
 

1. /7. 436 Weigt, Heiko 2012 TV Wenigumstadt 9:32
2. /8. 317 Beilke, Yuri Yokota 2012 LG LK Aschaffenburg 9:48
3. /11. 417 Hartmann, Tom 2012 TV Schweinheim 10:02
4. /12. 392 Bieniasch, Julian 2012 TSG Kleinostheim 10:44

 
2200 Meter U16 Jugend M15
 

1. /1. 476 Pabst, Marlon 2011 LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 7:48
2. /2. 460 Bischof, Colin 2011 TSV Höchst 8:31
3. /3. 270 Schwarzer, Simon 2011 ohne Verein 8:43
4. /5. 410 Erdniß, Hendrik 2011 TSV Jahn Kreuzwertheim 9:01
5. /9. 456 Galahn, Timon 2011 Spiridon Frankfurt 9:51
6. /18. 395 Driske, Aaron 2011 TSG Kleinostheim 12:27

 
2200 Meter U16 Jugend W14
 

1. /4. 379 Imgrund, Sophia 2012 LuT Aschaffenburg 8:52
2. /6. 470 Reblin, Celia 2012 LG LK Aschaffenburg 9:28
3. /13. 294 Elsässer, Mira 2012 LA-Team Alzenau 10:57
4. /15. 346 Heinz, Lena 2012 LG LK Aschaffenburg 11:26
5. /17. 431 Veith, Madita 2012 TV Schweinheim 12:11

 
2200 Meter U16 Jugend W15
 

1. /10. 296 Heininger, Christiane 2011 LA-Team Alzenau 9:57
2. /14. 428 Jäger, Jennifer 2011 TV Schweinheim 11:11
3. /16. 469 Emmerich, Joline 2011 ohne Verein 11:38

 



3300 Meter U18 / U20
3300 Meter U18 / U20 Männl. Jugend U20
 

1. /1. 412 Bürki, Lukas 2007 TV Schweinheim 11:29
2. /4. 285 Bahaduri, Ehsanullah 2007 LA-Team Alzenau 13:20
3. /7. 455 Galahn, Silas 2007 Spiridon Frankfurt 15:15

 
3300 Meter U18 / U20 Weibl. Jugend U20
 

1. /8. 424 Dieser, Paula 2007 TV Schweinheim 15:25
2. /9. 383 Mehling, Clara 2008 LuT Aschaffenburg 15:43

 
3300 Meter U18 / U20 Männl. Jugend U18
 

1. /2. 413 Czirnich, Ben 2009 TV Schweinheim 11:49
2. /3. 418 Jakob, Henrik 2010 TV Schweinheim 12:37
3. /5. 422 Schneiderbanger, Emil 2010 TV Schweinheim 14:11
4. /6. 321 Boulos, Marius 2010 LG LK Aschaffenburg 14:39
5. /10. 462 Schmucker, Felix 2010 TSV Höchst 16:06
6. /11. 443 Heers, Jesper 2010 LG Odenwald 16:29

 
3300 Meter U18 / U20 Weibl. Jugend U18
 

1. /12. 430 Veith, Hannah 2010 TV Schweinheim 19:15
 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke Frauen
 

1. /9. 309 Sapper, Carolin 2001 LAZ Kreis Würzburg 16:25
 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke W30
 

1. /13. 275 Bätzing, Caroline 1993 ohne Verein 17:48
 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke M35
 

1. /2. 253 Friemel, Maximilian 1987 BoulderRunClub 13:42
 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke W35
 

1. /12. 276 Flach, Sandra 1991 ohne Verein 17:29
 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke M40
 

1. /5. 445 Siefert, Sebastian 1982 LG Odenwald 14:53
 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke W40
 

1. /8. 451 Siefert, Myriam 1984 LG Odenwald 16:11
2. /21. 403 Kaemmerer, Annette 1982 TSG Kleinostheim 20:27

 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke M45
 

1. /1. 370 Sternkopf, Danny 1979 LuT Aschaffenburg 13:23
2. /10. 333 Knecht, Stefan 1979 LG LK Aschaffenburg 17:02

 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke W45
 

1. /15. 411 Klemenz, Corinna 1977 TV Großostheim 18:23
 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke M50
 

1. /4. 358 Elsesser, André 1972 LuT Aschaffenburg 14:42
2. /6. 435 Schmitt, Marco 1973 TV Wasserlos 14:55
3. /20. 420 Jakob, René 1975 TV Schweinheim 20:05

 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke W50
 

1. /18. 406 Zschirpe, Silke 1976 TSG Kleinostheim 18:59



 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke M55
 

1. /3. 454 Schink, Mathias 1967 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 14:22
2. /7. 359 Finkelmann, Holger 1970 LuT Aschaffenburg 15:44
3. /14. 330 Fuchs, Holger 1969 LG LK Aschaffenburg 18:00

 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke W55
 

1. /16. 274 Bourguignon, Raileen 1970 ohne Verein 18:31
 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke M60
 

1. /19. 265 Lippert, Matthias 1966 ohne Verein 19:10
 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke M65
 

1. /22. 312 Löffler, Günter 1957 LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 20:31
2. /23. 362 Gerlach, Engelbert 1960 LuT Aschaffenburg 21:39
3. /24. 311 Köberl, Walter 1961 LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 21:54

 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke M70
 

1. /11. 329 Fischer, Siegfried 1953 LG LK Aschaffenburg 17:12
2. /17. 334 Lang, Friedel 1956 LG LK Aschaffenburg 18:56
3. /27. 337 Ullrich, Jürgen 1953 LG LK Aschaffenburg 24:23

 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke W70
 

1. /25. 342 Ackermann, Edeltraud 1953 LG LK Aschaffenburg 21:59
 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke M75
 

1. /26. 252 Prenzel, Lutz 1949 Blue Viking Running Team 23:35
 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke M80
 

1. /29. 364 Hümpfner, Peter 1945 LuT Aschaffenburg 31:43
 
3300 Meter Kurzstrecke M85
 

1. /28. 331 Gündling, Norbert 1940 LG LK Aschaffenburg 24:50
 

9,3 KM Hauptlauf
9,3 KM Hauptlauf Männer
 

1. /1. 452 Erdniß, Jonathan 2006 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 32:12
2. /5. 386 Zipf, Lars 2005 SG Rödental 36:34
3. /26. 271 Stenger, Michael 1999 ohne Verein 49:16

 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf Frauen
 

1. /28. 351 Roth, Sophia 2005 LG LK Aschaffenburg 49:36
 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf Männl. Jugend U18
 

1. /2. 257 Weigt, Eric 2009 SG Strietwald 35:06
 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf M30
 

1. /16. 468 Weimar, Marcel 1995 LT Rheinhessen-Pfalz 43:48
 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf M35
 

1. /7. 398 Rogers, Jason 1990 TSG Kleinostheim 38:24
2. /8. 253 Friemel, Maximilian 1987 BoulderRunClub 39:25
3. /24. 368 Reinert, Max 1989 LuT Aschaffenburg 47:16

 



9,3 KM Hauptlauf M40
 

1. /3. 390 Bauer, Jens 1982 TSG Kleinostheim 35:24
2. /9. 366 Kramer, Daniel 1982 LuT Aschaffenburg 40:07
3. /10. 339 Zang, Matthias 1982 LG LK Aschaffenburg 40:22
4. /13. 263 Göller, Matthias 1986 ohne Verein 42:18
5. /15. 434 Badicke, Martin 1983 TV Wasserlos 43:24
6. /17. 325 Chatzifotis, Ioannis 1984 LG LK Aschaffenburg 44:10
7. /29. 266 Ostheimer, Christoph 1986 ohne Verein 50:00
8. /34. 272 Urbaniak, Christian 1986 ohne Verein 56:52

 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf M45
 

1. /4. 407 Lehmen, Michael 1977 TSG Mainaschaff 35:29
2. /21. 322 Brehm, Daniel 1979 LG LK Aschaffenburg 46:17

 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf W45
 

1. /20. 277 Hain, Tina 1980 ohne Verein 45:29
2. /30. 411 Klemenz, Corinna 1977 TV Großostheim 51:00

 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf M50
 

1. /6. 466 Mertins, Stephan 1974 VfL Michelstadt 37:33
2. /32. 332 Heinz, Markus 1973 LG LK Aschaffenburg 51:55

 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf W50
 

1. /11. 467 Heers, Gesa 1972 VfL Michelstadt 40:48
2. /22. 429 Kafurke, Simone 1973 TV Schweinheim 46:30
3. /33. 283 Thürmer, Kerstin 1974 ohne Verein 55:23
4. /37. 256 Höll, Leslie 1973 Laufende Schneckenpost 1:26:07

 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf M55
 

1. /12. 454 Schink, Mathias 1967 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 40:50
2. /19. 357 Bolch, Michael 1968 LuT Aschaffenburg 45:19
3. /25. 336 Schreck, Wolfgang 1970 LG LK Aschaffenburg 49:08

 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf W55
 

1. /18. 409 Wurm, Monika 1969 TSG Mainaschaff 44:23
 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf M60
 

1. /14. 387 Groß, Martin 1963 Stadtmarathon Würzburg 42:58
2. /23. 472 Hetzer, Rainer 1962 Schlappe Fuffziger 46:46
3. /36. 255 Zahn, Thorsten 1962 Laufende Schneckenpost 1:26:06

 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf M65
 

1. /31. 258 Bruchhäuser, Joachim 1959 ohne Verein 51:17
 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf M70
 

1. /27. 329 Fischer, Siegfried 1953 LG LK Aschaffenburg 49:23
 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf W75
 

1. /35. 344 Eser, Rosmarie 1951 LG LK Aschaffenburg 1:00:00

 



Einlaufliste
07.02.2026 / 21:45
 
Wettbewerbübersicht

9,3 KM Hauptlauf
 
9,3 KM Hauptlauf

9,3 KM Hauptlauf
 

1. /1. Mä 452 Erdniß, Jonathan 2006 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 32:12
2. /1. U18 257 Weigt, Eric 2009 SG Strietwald 35:06
3. /1. M40 390 Bauer, Jens 1982 TSG Kleinostheim 35:24
4. /1. M45 407 Lehmen, Michael 1977 TSG Mainaschaff 35:29
5. /2. Mä 386 Zipf, Lars 2005 SG Rödental 36:34
6. /1. M50 466 Mertins, Stephan 1974 VfL Michelstadt 37:33
7. /1. M35 398 Rogers, Jason 1990 TSG Kleinostheim 38:24
8. /2. M35 253 Friemel, Maximilian 1987 BoulderRunClub 39:25
9. /2. M40 366 Kramer, Daniel 1982 LuT Aschaffenburg 40:07

10. /3. M40 339 Zang, Matthias 1982 LG LK Aschaffenburg 40:22
11. /1. W50 467 Heers, Gesa 1972 VfL Michelstadt 40:48
12. /1. M55 454 Schink, Mathias 1967 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 40:50
13. /4. M40 263 Göller, Matthias 1986 ohne Verein 42:18
14. /1. M60 387 Groß, Martin 1963 Stadtmarathon Würzburg 42:58
15. /5. M40 434 Badicke, Martin 1983 TV Wasserlos 43:24
16. /1. M30 468 Weimar, Marcel 1995 LT Rheinhessen-Pfalz 43:48
17. /6. M40 325 Chatzifotis, Ioannis 1984 LG LK Aschaffenburg 44:10
18. /1. W55 409 Wurm, Monika 1969 TSG Mainaschaff 44:23
19. /2. M55 357 Bolch, Michael 1968 LuT Aschaffenburg 45:19
20. /1. W45 277 Hain, Tina 1980 ohne Verein 45:29
21. /2. M45 322 Brehm, Daniel 1979 LG LK Aschaffenburg 46:17
22. /2. W50 429 Kafurke, Simone 1973 TV Schweinheim 46:30
23. /2. M60 472 Hetzer, Rainer 1962 Schlappe Fuffziger 46:46
24. /3. M35 368 Reinert, Max 1989 LuT Aschaffenburg 47:16
25. /3. M55 336 Schreck, Wolfgang 1970 LG LK Aschaffenburg 49:08
26. /3. Mä 271 Stenger, Michael 1999 ohne Verein 49:16
27. /1. M70 329 Fischer, Siegfried 1953 LG LK Aschaffenburg 49:23
28. /1. Fr 351 Roth, Sophia 2005 LG LK Aschaffenburg 49:36
29. /7. M40 266 Ostheimer, Christoph 1986 ohne Verein 50:00
30. /2. W45 411 Klemenz, Corinna 1977 TV Großostheim 51:00
31. /1. M65 258 Bruchhäuser, Joachim 1959 ohne Verein 51:17
32. /2. M50 332 Heinz, Markus 1973 LG LK Aschaffenburg 51:55
33. /3. W50 283 Thürmer, Kerstin 1974 ohne Verein 55:23
34. /8. M40 272 Urbaniak, Christian 1986 ohne Verein 56:52
35. /1. W75 344 Eser, Rosmarie 1951 LG LK Aschaffenburg 1:00:00
36. /3. M60 255 Zahn, Thorsten 1962 Laufende Schneckenpost 1:26:06
37. /4. W50 256 Höll, Leslie 1973 Laufende Schneckenpost 1:26:07
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